

HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Purchasing Department

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD ITB 23-008-LLK

Landscape Maintenance (Designated Right-of-Way Project)

Bid opening Date

Bridge and Concrete Supervisor

2/28/2023

| | LOCAL | | | |
|--------------------------------------|--------|------------|---|------|
| | VENDOR | TOTAL | * | RANK |
| Edgewood Landscape and Nursery, Inc. | Υ | \$1,500.00 | | 1 |
| LaFlam Bush Hogging "LLC" | Y | \$1,960.00 | | 2 |
| Premier Lawn Maintenance, LLC. | N | \$2,250.00 | | 3 |

| * denotes corrective total | | | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|----|--|
| Local Preference was not used to award | this project; lowest bidde | r is local vendor. | | | |
| Notice of Intent to Award is posted to H | ighlandsfl.gov at | 10:00 AM | on 03/14/2023 | | |
| End of protest period: 4 P.M. on | 03/17/2023 | | | | |
| FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PURCH | ASING PROTEST PROC | EDURE REQUIRE | MENTS WITHIN THE | | |
| TIME FRAMES PRESCRIBED IN SEC | CTION 24 OF THE HIGH | ILANDS COUNTY | BOARD OF COUNTY | | |
| COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING N | ANUAL SHALL CONST | TITUTE A WAIVE | R OF YOUR PROTEST AN | 1D | |
| ANY RESULTING CLAIMS. THAT P | JRCHASING MANUAL | IS AVAILABLE FO | OR PUBLIC INSPECTION | IN | |
| THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND | | | | | |
| COMMISSIONERS' WEBSITE (WW | | | | | |
| HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF | | • | | | |
| MONEANDS COUNTY BOARD OF | COUNTY COMMUNICATION | VERS FORCHASII | NO DIVISION. | | |
| Recommendation: | | | | | |
| Recommendation to award to: | Edgewood Landscape and Nursery, Inc. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Low DeLoach | Mar 10, 2023 | | | | |
| Lori K. DeLoach, Purchasing Manager | Date | | | | |
| Scott Gwynn Scott Gwynn (Mar T3, 2023 16:33 EDT) | Mar 13, 2023 | | | | |
| Scott Gwynn. | Date | | | | |